training and education of the apprentice, and includes: 27 

1. Educational programs; 1 

2. Classroom expenses; 2 

3. Training materials; and 3 

4. Instructional costs. 4 

(4) The credit is limited to: 5 

(a) Two thousand dollars ($2,000) per apprentice; or 6 

(b) Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per apprentice if the: 7 

1. Apprentice is a resident of an enhanced incentive county; or 8 

2. Qualified employer is located in an enhanced incentive county. 9 

(5) If the apprentice is employed for a period less than the full taxable year, the credit 10